Force for Employment to make recommen­
dations to ease this situation and one of 
recommendations was improved rail freight 
service to stimulate and attract business. 
Now we are faced with the prospect of a 
drastic reduction in rail freight service as 
outlined in the DOT report. One hundred 
and twenty-six (126) sites designated as eli­
gible for location of out-of-state plants in 
Connecticut are now located along "poten­
tially excess" lines. Hw can we attract in­
dustry to these areas when they can no longer 
be assured of freight service? Moreover firms